504025767 09/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4072426

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N		Г			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA						
		Na	Name			Ex	ecution Date
ELIA ROCCO TARANTI	NO					08/0	8/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	TIPPING POINT GROUP, LLC						
Street Address:	9811 W	9811 W. CHARLESTON BLVD.					
Internal Address:	SUITE 2725						
City:	LAS VEGAS						
State/Country:	NEVADA						
Postal Code:	89117	89117					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				_		
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 1		151934	15193451				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:		• •	82-4805				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p							ill be sent
			24804				
		sweide	de@weidemiller.com				
Correspondent Name: WEID		WEIDE	DE & MILLER, LTD.				
Address Line 1: 7251		7251 W	W. LAKE MEAD BLVD.				
Address Line 2: SUIT			E 530				
Address Line 4:		LAS VE	EGAS, NEVADA 89	128			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		Т	TPOINT.0066P				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			R. SCOTT WEIDE				
SIGNATURE:		/F	/R. Scott Weide/				
DATE SIGNED:		0	09/28/2016				
Total Attachments: 2		1					
source=MPCassigntoTPO)INT#pac	ge1.tif					
		-					

source=MPCassigntoTPOINT#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

12.00

WHEREAS, I, Elia Rocco Tarantino (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), an individual having a mailing address of PO Box 95733, Las Vegas, NV 89193-5733, am the owner of all right, title and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications ("Patents and Applications") listed in Exhibit A and the inventions which are the subject of those Patents and Applications ("Inventions");

AND WHEREAS, Tipping Point Group, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Nevada limited liability company with an address of 9811 W Charleston Blvd. Ste. 2725, Las Vegas, NV 89117-7528, desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications and Inventions in Exhibit A:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Inventions, and the Patents and Applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Inventions to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the Inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSINGEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this *k* day of August, 2014.

ss.

En Ron-Taronte

Elia Rocco Tarantino

STATE OF Arizma COUNTY OF Pima

On August 8, 2014, before me, Tamara Van Dielen personally appeared Elia Rocco Tarantino, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



rsw-2569r1

Jamara Jan Dielen Signature

/PAT REEL: 039874

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS and PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title of Invention	Serial No. / Patent No.	Filing Date/ Issue Date	
GAMING SYSTEM WITH DEDICATED PLAYER GAMING DEVICES	US 13/047,262 8,529,342	3/14/11 09/10/13	
GAMING DEVICES HAVING PLAYER ASSIGNED RANDOM NUMBER GENERATORS AND TIME SHARE FEATURE	US 13/207,285	8/10/11	
GAMING DEVICES WITH DEDICATED PLAYER RNG AND TIME SHARE FEATURES	US 13/207,300 8,529,328	8/10/11 09/10/13	
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ONLINE POKER PLAY	US 13/237,089 8,641,522	9/20/11 02/04/14	
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ONLINE POKER PLAY	US 14/170,677	02/03/14	
GAMING DEVICES WITH DEDICATED PLAYER RNG AND TIME SHARE FEATURES	US 14/019,091	09/05/13	

(NT S/S)IY PATENT REEL: 1939874 FRAME: 0418

rsw-2569r1

RECORDED: 09/28/2016